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FUNDS DONATED BY ONGC
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) has donated any funds for local area development especially in Gujarat under the Corporate Social Responsibility Scheme during the year 2013: and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT- wise and Unit-wise

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. The total amount spent by Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) for local area development under the Corporate Social Responsibility(CSR) Scheme during the year 2012-2013 is Rs.2,62,18,03,287.46 (Two arab sixty two crore eighteen lakh three thousand two hundred eighty seven rupees and forty six paise) (unaudited)

An amount of Rs. 17,69,46,529.71 (Seventeen crore sixty nine lakh forty six thousand five hundred twenty nine rupees and seventy one paise) (unaudited) was spent in Gujarat State for the year 2012-2013 for various developmental activities under Social Responsibility Scheme(CSR). The details of amount spent for various CSR activities by Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited in 2012-13 State-wise/UT-wise and Unit-wise is at Annexure-I & II.
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